



**Pronto Selections**  
Ready to serve gourmet

## Product Specification

Name: Creamy Triple Mushroom Truffle Flat Bread

Brand: Pronto Selections

Item #: 9937

SCC/UPC: 10628451380372



Date: 07/30/18

Product Description: Stone baked crust is hand prepared using Portobello, cremini, and button mushrooms, black truffle oil, and mascarpone, mozzarella and parmesan cheeses.

### Product Characteristics

Colour: N/A  
Odour: N/A  
Shape: N/A  
Texture: N/A  
Taste: N/A  
Size/Count: 338g

### Product Packaging:

Count/Case: 16  
Pack Size: 16x1  
Case Weight Net: 5.41kg  
Case Weight Gross: 5.91  
Case Dimensions:  
Ti/Hi:  
Case Cube:

Storage Condition: Frozen

Storage Temperature: -18°/0°F

Date Code Format: Production

Shelf Life: 540 Days

Allergens: Wheat, Milk.

## Nutrition Facts Valeur nutritive

Per 100 g  
pour 100 g

**Calories 220**

% Daily Value\*  
% valeur quotidienne\*

<b>Total Fat / Lipides</b> 9 g	12 %
Saturated / saturés 4.5 g	25 %
+ Trans / trans 0.2 g	

<b>Carbohydrate / Glucides</b> 25 g	
Fiber / Fibres 2 g	6 %
Sugars / Sucres 2 g	2 %

**Protein / Protéines** 9 g

**Cholesterol / Cholestérol** 20 mg

<b>Sodium</b> 250 mg	11 %
----------------------	------

Potassium 100 mg	2 %
------------------	-----

Calcium 150 mg	12 %
----------------	------

Iron / Fer 1.75 mg	9 %
--------------------	-----

\* 5% or less is **a little**, 15% or more is **a lot**

\* 5% ou moins c'est **peu**, 15% ou plus c'est **beaucoup**

Ingredients: CRUST: Enriched wheat flour, Water, Extra virgin olive oil, Sugar, Yeast, Salt, L-cysteine hydrochloride, Canola oil as manufacturing aid. TOPPINGS: Monterey Jack, Part Skim Mozzarella and Parmesan Cheeses (milk, part skim milk, modified milk ingredients, bacterial culture, microbial enzyme, salt, calcium chloride, lipase, cellulose), Button mushrooms, Cremini Mushrooms, Portobello Mushrooms. SAUCE: Mascarpone cream (cream, milk, skim milk powder, citric acid, locust bean gum, carrageenan), Cream (milk, cream, mono and diglycerides, disodium phosphate, sodium citrate, carrageenan), Onions, Black truffle oil (olive oil, flavouring), Canola oil, Garlic powder, Black pepper, Xanthan gum.

Cooking, Convection Oven: Bake at 375°F for: FROZEN approx. 15 minutes, THAWED approx. 10 minutes.